



### SAHARANPUR TESTING INSTRUMENTS PVT LTD

(Manufacturers and Suppliers of all Kind of Pulp and Paper Testing Instruments)

# (AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY)

#### **Saharanpur Testing Instruments Private Limited**

Plot No. 42-44, Sri Ram Vatika Industrial Area, Opp. SBI, Delhi Road, Saharanpur 247001. U.P., INDIA.

Contact @ +91 9897044832, +91 9634261884

Email: info@stiplindia.com, Web: www.stiplindia.com

Date: 06-05-2023

# **HEALTH AND SAFETY POLICY**

Dear Partners.

This policy will apply to Saharanpur Testing Instruments Pvt Ltd.

## **Policy**

**Saharanpur Testing Instruments Pvt Ltd** is committed to providing a healthy and safe work environment for its workers and preventing occupational illness and injury. To express that commitment, we issue the following policy on occupational health and safety.

As the employer, **Saharanpur Testing Instruments Pvt Ltd** is responsible for the health and safety of its workers. **Saharanpur Testing Instruments Pvt Ltd** will make every effort to provide a healthy and safe work environment. We are dedicated to the objective of eliminating the possibility injury and illness.

As a partner I give you my personal promise to take all reasonable precaution to prevent harm to workers.

Supervisor will be trained and held responsible for ensuring that the workers, under their supervision, follow this policy. They are accountable for ensuring that workers use safe work practices and receive training to protect their health and safety.

Supervisors are also have a general responsibility for ensuring the safety of equipment and facility **Saharanpur Testing Instruments Pvt Ltd** through all levels of management, will cooperate with the joint occupational safety and health (JOSH) committee or the health and safety representative and workers to create a healthy and safe work environment. Cooperation should also be extended to other such as contractor, owners, officers, and so on.

The workers of **Saharanpur Testing Instruments Pvt Ltd** will be required to support this organization's health and safety initiative and to cooperate with the JOSH committee or health & Safety representative and with other exercising authority under the applicable laws.

It is duty of each worker to report to the supervisor or manager, as possible any hazardous conditions, injury, accident or illness related to the work place. Also workers must protect their health and safety by complying with applicable Acts and regulation and following policies, procedures, rules and instruction as prescribed by **Saharanpur Testing Instruments Pvt Ltd** 

For Saharanpur Testing Instrument Pvt. Ltd.

Saharanpur Testing Instruments
Private Limited

Director

Authorized Signatory Rajesh Sharma Director





## SAHARANPUR TESTING INSTRUMENTS PVT LTD

(Manufacturers and Suppliers of all Kind of Pulp and Paper Testing Instruments)

## (AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY)

## **Saharanpur Testing Instruments Private Limited**

Plot No. 42-44, Sri Ram Vatika Industrial Area, Opp. SBI, Delhi Road, Saharanpur 247001. U.P., INDIA.

Contact @ +91 9897044832, +91 9634261884

Email: info@stiplindia.com, Web: www.stiplindia.com

**Saharanpur Testing Instruments Pvt Ltd** will, where possible eliminate hazards and thus, the need for personal protective equipment, If that is not possible, and where there is a requirement, workers will be required to use safety equipment, clothing devices, and materials for personl protection.

**Saharanpur Testing Instruments Pvt Ltd** recognizes the worker's duty to identify hazards, and support and encourages workers to play an active role in identifying hazards and to offer suggestion or ides to improve the health and safety program.

For Saharanpur Testing Instrument Pvt. Ltd.

Saharanpur Testing Instruments Private Limited

Authorized Signatory Rajesh Sharma Director